
Contacts for Residents – Cadillac/Wexford Area PFAS  

Areas of Interest 

For Questions About… Contact 
The Local Development Finance 
Authority (LDFA); City of Cadillac 
municipal water. 

 Jeff Dietlin, Director of Utilities, City of Cadillac:  
231-779-7346, jdietlin@cadillac-mi.net   
 

EGLE’s residential well sampling 
efforts in the Wexford-Missaukee 
Tech Center Area, Cadillac Industrial 
Area of Interest, US 131 & Mackinac 
Trail, and Wexford Self-Sampling 
Area. 

 Brandi Wheeler, EGLE’s district project manager:  
231-878-8066, WheelerB5@Michigan.gov  

 Megan Cynar, EGLE’s Superfund project manager:  
517-256-2681, CynarM@Michigan.gov    

 Mike Jury, EGLE, PFAS Specialist:  
517-242-9578, JuryM1@Michigan.gov  

 Miranda Triolet, EGLE, analyst:   
517-290-2201, TrioletM@Michigan.gov 

What your drinking water result 
means; health concerns related to 
PFAS. 

 Cadillac Industrial Area:   
Chelsea Gary, DHHS toxicologist:  
517-582-1657, Garyc2@Michigan.gov  

 Wexford-Missaukee Tech Center Area:   
Lisa Fischer, DHHS toxicologist:    
517-331-2523, Fischerl@michigan.gov 

 Wexford Self-Sampling Area:   
Joshua Lee, DHHS toxicologist:   
517-243-9522, Leek28@michigan.gov 

 US 131 & Mackinac Trail:   
Joshua Lee, DHHS toxicologist:   
517-243-9522, Leek28@michigan.gov 

 
Home filters and replacement 
cartridges; sampling wells for other 
contaminants; well permitting or 
abandonment. 

 Robert Crane, District Health Department #10:  
231-519-7541, rcrane@dhd10.org  
 

Background information about the 
Superfund sites, and the PFAS 
investigation in the Cadillac 
Industrial Park Area. 

 Catherine Nield, EPA:  
312-353-6318, nield.catherine@epa.gov  

Questions about the Haring 
Township municipal water, 
including the municipal connections 
project involving the Wexford Tech 
Center and homes near there. 

 Bob Scarbrough, Haring Township Supervisor:  
231-775-0048, caroscar@netonecom.net   
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